No.15041/03/2023.UTS-I भारत सरकार/Government of India

गृह मंत्रालय/Ministry of Home Affairs

North Block, New Delhi Dated the 30th September, 2024

<u>ORDER</u>

With the approval of the Competent Authority, the post of the Additional Director General of Police, Ladakh is hereby re-designated as the Director General (in the rank of ADGP), Ladakh.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)

Under Secretary to the Government of India Tel: 2309 2688

To

1. The Chief Secretary, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.

2. The Chief Secretary, Govt. of Mizoram.

3. The Chief Secretary, Govt. of Jammu & Kashmir.

4. The Chief Secretary, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh.

5. The Chief Secretary, Govt. of Goa.

6. The Chief Secretary, Govt. of Andaman and Nicobar Island.

7. The Chief Secretary, Govt. of Puducherry.

8. The Advisor to Hon'ble LG, Ladakh.

9. The Advisor to Administrator, Chandigarh.

10. The Advisor to Administrator, Lakshadweep.

11. The Advisor to Administrator, DNH&DD.

12. The Commissioner of Police, Delhi Police, Delhi.

13. The Additional Secretary (Police-I), MHA, North Block, New Delhi.

14. Guard file-2024.